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Constructing the Affective Lexicon Ontology

Xu Linhong Lin Hongfei Pan Yu Ren Hui and Chen Jianmei
Department of Computer Science and Engineering  Dalian University of Technology —Dalian 116024

Abstract Affective computing has received more and more interests in the field of artificial intelligence. However
constructing the affective lexicon Ontology is the basis of textual affective computing. Firstly the paper analyzes the status of the
emotional classification and then classification system is determined. Finally affective lexicon ontology which synthesizes various
resources is constructed. In the process of acquiring the knowledge the framework of ontology is filled by the combination of
manual classification and acquiring the intensity automatically. The paper describes emotional classification and lexical intensity
etc and the distribution of affective lexicons.

Keywords affective computing emotional classification mutual information ontology

EmpathyBuddy !
2 3 4
Internet
WordNet
2007 3 5
E-mail hflin@dlut. edu. cn
1 60373095 60673039 863

2006AA01Z151

— 180 —



WordNet Domain WordNet-
Affect

2
4 6 810 20
6 5
Plutchik 1960 8
12
6
Plutchik 8
18
7
24
8
7
20 1

I~y :‘5‘\0‘00 =2 @‘m‘p‘w I\J‘v—‘

13

14

15
16
17

18
19

20

Ekman

6

20

20

— 181 —



27 2 2008 4

num APA00032 /num
lex /lex
ccat a /ccat
eng pleasantly surprised /eng
500 emotion PA /emotion
1 intensity 7000000000000000
20 : 0 0 0 5 /intensity
n ? polarity 1 /polarity
syn /syn
emotion_ class A /emotion_ class

standard O /standard

emotion “ PA”

intensity

3 20 0~9
20 1~9
7 5 1
3579 “ K “ "
3°1 n ”
7 5
polarity
Lexicon= B R FE 4 emotion_ class
B
R
3.2
“ gy
3.2.1
E
10 11
12 13
9 14 15
WordNet
: " Big Two
3.2.2

— 182 —



WordNet WordNet-Domain
WordNet-Domain WordNet
Synet psychology Synet
20 5

pointwise mutual

information
P Wu Sui
Im&iﬂ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁj 1
W, u S u
[} W u
W u

150M

1

“ ” 84 %

0.8 b

o1 A N\

N /\ ,J \vf\\ / \v

0.5 A —— HE—ANER

S a N e

|

0.(1) :

FELEL OIS E

1
3.3
2

- T AT EA —

Edor b <] Syn ﬁ Example

HRZRL B HRIE AT T S B G EE K B AR BB - F RSB B T P2 R 4R

Lex | check | [

ntensity

Emotion |PAHR% -
PiE-0 -
Emn_large ATHR >

Polarity

RA

T A A S A B 1
3 13 |3 (3|3 (3 [3 (3|3 3|33 |3 |3 |3 |3 [3 (3 |3 |3
5 |5 |s |5 |5 [5 [5 [5]|5 |5|5]|5 |5 |5 |5 |5 |5 |5 |5 |5
77z 7z |z |7 |7 |7 |7z |7 |z |z |7z |7z |z |7z |7z |7 |7 |7 |7
9 9 8 |9 |9 9 9 918 9J8])9 |9 |9 |9 J9 |9 |8 |9 9
&g B ez de=£3 T3
[ Tnum lex [ceat eng emotiof intensity =
APHO0ZE0 (& a precise PH 0,0,0,0,1,0,0, (|
[~ |APBOOOST E v PB 0,0,0,0,0,7,0, (]
[ [APBOOOSD z v Tove PB 0,0,0,0,0,5,0,(
_mmﬁws [FEE a orecise 2 0.0.0.0.5.0 0.1;
|« »

183 —




2008

27

50

10 259

327

3 046

56.17
568.96

845

144

143.37

2917

47

92

182

50

37

562

83

362

59

29

1800

—o— Pl

600
500

o o O
o o O
<+ ™ &

151

187

456

74

184



Hugo Liu Henry Lieberman Ted Selker. A model of
textual affect sensing using real-world knowledge C //
Proceedings of the 8th International Conference on Intelligent
User Interfaces. 2003 125-132.

Hugo Liu Ted Selker Henry Lieberman. Visualizing the
affective structure of a text document C // Proceedings of
Conference on Human Factors in Computing Systems. 2003
740-741.

Hua Wang  Helmut Prendinger  Takeo Igarashi.

Communicating emotions in online chat using physiological

10

11

12

13

14

15

sensors and animated text C // Proceedings of Conference
on Human Factors in Computing Systems. 2004 1171-
1174.

Tsou Benjamin K'Y Kwong O Y Wong W L. Sentiment
and content analysis of Chinese news coverage J
International Journal of Computer Processing of Oriental
Languages 2005 18 2 171-183.

Ekman P. Facial expression and emotion J . Americam
Psychologist 1993 48 384-392.

Yu Zhang  zhuoming Li  Fuji Ren Shingo Kuroiwa. Semi-
automatic emotion recognition from textual input based on
the constructed emotion thesaurus C // Proceedings of 2005
IEEE International Conference on Natural Language
Processing and Knowledge Engineering TEEE NLP-KE’

05 . 2005 571-576.

2006 21 83 37-62.

c//
. 2003 199-205.

Ekman P. An argument for basic emotions J . Cognition

and Emotion 1992 6 169-200.
M .
1998.
2001.
2004 .
2003.

2005.

2006.

— 185 —


https://www.researchgate.net/publication/285878236

